
11000FUND: OPERATIONAL
0.00 18,128,315.15 0.00 20,747,737.55 20,747,737.552,619,422.40GENERAL FUND11011

(14,000,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,000,000.000.00UNRESTRICTED CASH11111
(14,000,000.00) 18,128,315.15 0.00 20,747,737.55 34,747,737.552,619,422.40

0.00 (18,129,001.27) 0.00 (18,129,001.27) (18,129,001.27)0.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 (18,129,001.27) 0.00 (18,129,001.27) (18,129,001.27)0.00

(50,000.00) 0.00 0.00 (121,328.08) (71,328.08)(121,328.08)INVESTMENT INTEREST41510
0.00 0.00 0.00 (13.00) (13.00)(13.00)FEES-EDUCATIONAL41702
0.00 0.00 0.00 (449.86) (449.86)(449.86)REFUND OF PRIOR YEAR'S EXPENDI41980

(25,530,899.88) 0.00 0.00 (4,255,149.98) 21,275,749.90(4,255,149.98)STATE EQUALIZATION GUARANTEE43101
(25,580,899.88) 0.00 0.00 (4,376,940.92) 21,203,958.96(4,376,940.92)

11000FUND: OPERATIONAL
SALARIES 9,820,000.00 0.00 7,926,734.19 8,678,475.34 1,141,524.66751,741.15 11.651000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 3,601,170.00 0.00 3,069,931.20 3,462,482.53 138,687.47392,551.33 3.952000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 13,606,020.10 0.00 4,532,635.00 4,609,655.23 8,996,364.8777,020.23 66.153000
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 24,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,000.000.00 100.055000
SUPPLIES 504,189.29 0.00 325,546.08 355,864.64 148,324.6530,318.56 29.456000

1000 27,555,379.39 0.00 15,854,846.47 17,106,477.74 10,448,901.651,251,631.27 37.9Instruction Functions
SALARIES 3,752,300.00 0.00 3,156,067.52 3,662,331.47 89,968.53506,263.95 2.451000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 1,568,650.00 0.00 1,166,065.43 1,395,023.48 173,626.52228,958.05 11.152000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 5,330,570.49 0.00 612,414.87 701,349.44 4,629,221.0588,934.57 86.853000
PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES 238,000.00 0.00 61,046.55 93,907.03 144,092.9732,860.48 60.554000
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 331,000.00 0.00 8,559.93 128,289.01 202,710.99119,729.08 61.255000
SUPPLIES 325,000.00 0.00 56,383.50 125,399.79 199,600.2169,016.29 61.456000

2000 11,545,520.49 0.00 5,060,537.80 6,106,300.22 5,439,220.271,045,762.42 47.1Support Services Functions
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.000.00 100.053000
PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.000.00 100.054000
PROPERTY 440,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 436,000.004,000.00 99.157000

4000 480,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 476,000.004,000.00 99.2

20,915,384.27 23,216,777.96 16,364,121.92 41.311000 OPERATIONAL 39,580,899.88 0.00 2,301,393.69
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24101FUND: TITLE I
0.00 (316,835.16) 0.00 (39,177.17) (39,177.17)277,657.99GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 (316,835.16) 0.00 (39,177.17) (39,177.17)277,657.99
0.00 316,835.16 0.00 316,835.16 316,835.160.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 316,835.16 0.00 316,835.16 316,835.160.00

(758,585.36) 0.00 0.00 0.00 758,585.360.00RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
0.00 0.00 0.00 (316,835.16) (316,835.16)(316,835.16)FEDERAL FLOW-THROW PRIOR YEAR44504

(758,585.36) 0.00 0.00 (316,835.16) 441,750.20(316,835.16)
24101FUND: TITLE I
SALARIES 531,000.00 0.00 412,041.66 457,945.60 73,054.4045,903.94 13.851000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 214,999.36 0.00 153,745.84 171,543.30 43,456.0617,797.46 20.252000
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 7,586.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,586.000.00 100.055000
SUPPLIES 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.000.00 100.056000

1000 758,585.36 0.00 565,787.50 629,488.90 129,096.4663,701.40 17.0Instruction Functions
565,787.50 629,488.90 129,096.46 17.024101 TITLE I 758,585.36 0.00 63,701.40
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24106FUND: IDEA - B ENTITLEMENT
0.00 (54,872.33) 0.00 (18,541.00) (18,541.00)36,331.33GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 (54,872.33) 0.00 (18,541.00) (18,541.00)36,331.33
0.00 54,872.33 0.00 54,872.33 54,872.330.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 54,872.33 0.00 54,872.33 54,872.330.00

(352,043.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 352,043.000.00RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
0.00 0.00 0.00 (54,872.33) (54,872.33)(54,872.33)FEDERAL FLOW-THROW PRIOR YEAR44504

(352,043.00) 0.00 0.00 (54,872.33) 297,170.67(54,872.33)
24106FUND: IDEA - B ENTITLEMENT
SALARIES 260,000.00 0.00 233,699.70 254,945.12 5,054.8821,245.42 1.951000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 92,043.00 0.00 85,363.52 93,069.32 (1,026.32)7,705.80 -1.152000

1000 352,043.00 0.00 319,063.22 348,014.44 4,028.5628,951.22 1.1Instruction Functions
319,063.22 348,014.44 4,028.56 1.124106 IDEA - B ENTITLEMENT 352,043.00 0.00 28,951.22
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24109FUND: IDEA - B PRESCHOOL
0.00 0.00 0.00 (1,703.54) (1,703.54)(1,703.54)GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 0.00 0.00 (1,703.54) (1,703.54)(1,703.54)

(3,407.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,407.000.00RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
(3,407.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,407.000.00

24109FUND: IDEA - B PRESCHOOL
SUPPLIES 3,407.00 0.00 0.00 1,703.54 1,703.461,703.54 50.056000

1000 3,407.00 0.00 0.00 1,703.54 1,703.461,703.54 50.0Instruction Functions
0.00 1,703.54 1,703.46 50.024109 IDEA - B PRESCHOOL 3,407.00 0.00 1,703.54
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24154FUND: TEACHER / PRINCIPAL TRAINING & RECRUITING
0.00 (58,196.35) 0.00 (12,896.89) (12,896.89)45,299.46GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 (58,196.35) 0.00 (12,896.89) (12,896.89)45,299.46
0.00 58,196.35 0.00 58,196.35 58,196.350.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 58,196.35 0.00 58,196.35 58,196.350.00

(84,848.52) 0.00 0.00 0.00 84,848.520.00RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
0.00 0.00 0.00 (58,196.35) (58,196.35)(58,196.35)FEDERAL FLOW-THROW PRIOR YEAR44504

(84,848.52) 0.00 0.00 (58,196.35) 26,652.17(58,196.35)
24154FUND: TEACHER / PRINCIPAL TRAINING & RECRUITING
SALARIES 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 12,098.48 7,901.5212,098.48 39.551000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,414.17 (3,414.17)3,414.17 0.052000

1000 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 15,512.65 4,487.3515,512.65 22.4Instruction Functions
SALARIES 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 16,350.76 (16,350.76)1,350.76 0.051000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 2,690.25 3,071.42 (3,071.42)381.17 0.052000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 64,848.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 64,848.520.00 100.053000

2000 64,848.52 0.00 17,690.25 19,422.18 45,426.341,731.93 70.0Support Services Functions
17,690.25 34,934.83 49,913.69 58.824154 TEACHER / PRINCIPAL TRAINING & RECRUITING84,848.52 0.00 17,244.58
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24160FUND: RURAL & LOW-INCOME SCHOOLS
(59,874.08) 0.00 0.00 0.00 59,874.080.00RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
(59,874.08) 0.00 0.00 0.00 59,874.080.00

24160FUND: RURAL & LOW-INCOME SCHOOLS
SALARIES 55,874.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 55,874.080.00 100.051000
SUPPLIES 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.000.00 100.056000

1000 59,874.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 59,874.080.00 100.0Instruction Functions
0.00 0.00 59,874.08 100.024160 RURAL & LOW-INCOME SCHOOLS 59,874.08 0.00 0.00
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24174FUND: CARL D PERKINS - CURRENT
0.00 (25.00) 0.00 0.00 0.0025.00GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 (25.00) 0.00 0.00 0.0025.00
0.00 25.00 0.00 25.00 25.000.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 25.00 0.00 25.00 25.000.00

(30,081.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,081.000.00RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
0.00 0.00 0.00 (25.00) (25.00)(25.00)FEDERAL FLOW-THROW PRIOR YEAR44504

(30,081.00) 0.00 0.00 (25.00) 30,056.00(25.00)
24174FUND: CARL D PERKINS - CURRENT
SALARIES 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 (6,000.00)0.00 0.051000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 1,128.80 1,128.80 (1,128.80)0.00 0.052000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.000.00 100.053000
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 14,081.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,081.000.00 100.055000
SUPPLIES 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.000.00 100.056000

1000 22,081.00 0.00 7,128.80 7,128.80 14,952.200.00 67.7Instruction Functions
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 8,000.00 0.00 3,565.71 3,565.71 4,434.290.00 55.453000

2000 8,000.00 0.00 3,565.71 3,565.71 4,434.290.00 55.4Support Services Functions
10,694.51 10,694.51 19,386.49 64.424174 CARL D PERKINS - CURRENT 30,081.00 0.00 0.00
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24189FUND: STUDENT SUPP TITLE IV
0.00 (6,287.43) 0.00 0.00 0.006,287.43GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 (6,287.43) 0.00 0.00 0.006,287.43
0.00 6,287.43 0.00 6,287.43 6,287.430.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 6,287.43 0.00 6,287.43 6,287.430.00

(52,841.56) 0.00 0.00 0.00 52,841.560.00RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
0.00 0.00 0.00 (6,287.43) (6,287.43)(6,287.43)FEDERAL FLOW-THROW PRIOR YEAR44504

(52,841.56) 0.00 0.00 (6,287.43) 46,554.13(6,287.43)
24189FUND: STUDENT SUPP TITLE IV
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 52,841.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 52,841.560.00 100.053000

2000 52,841.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 52,841.560.00 100.0Support Services Functions
0.00 0.00 52,841.56 100.024189 STUDENT SUPP TITLE IV 52,841.56 0.00 0.00
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25153FUND: MEDICAID
0.00 359,972.32 0.00 367,017.76 367,017.767,045.44GENERAL FUND11011

(317,094.32) 0.00 0.00 0.00 317,094.320.00RESTRICTED CASH11112
(317,094.32) 359,972.32 0.00 367,017.76 684,112.087,045.44

0.00 (359,972.32) 0.00 (359,972.32) (359,972.32)0.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 (359,972.32) 0.00 (359,972.32) (359,972.32)0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 (2,305.44) (2,305.44)(2,305.44)INVESTMENT INTEREST41510
0.00 0.00 0.00 (28,999.69) (28,999.69)(28,999.69)OTHER RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERA44301
0.00 0.00 0.00 (31,305.13) (31,305.13)(31,305.13)

25153FUND: MEDICAID
SALARIES 0.00 0.00 22,302.48 24,329.98 (24,329.98)2,027.50 0.051000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 6,393.09 6,974.03 (6,974.03)580.94 0.052000

1000 0.00 0.00 28,695.57 31,304.01 (31,304.01)2,608.44 0.0Instruction Functions
SALARIES 101,400.00 0.00 88,892.86 100,994.46 405.5412,101.60 0.451000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 51,840.00 0.00 31,343.13 35,980.19 15,859.814,637.06 30.652000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 77,691.50 0.00 15,920.00 16,123.49 61,568.01203.49 79.253000
SUPPLIES 86,162.82 0.00 0.00 9,472.32 76,690.509,472.32 89.056000

2000 317,094.32 0.00 136,155.99 162,570.46 154,523.8626,414.47 48.7Support Services Functions
164,851.56 193,874.47 123,219.85 38.925153 MEDICAID 317,094.32 0.00 29,022.91
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27416FUND: FYTBD FY26 OUT OF SCHOOL TIME
(32,456.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 32,456.000.00STATE FLOW-THROUGH GRANTS43202
(32,456.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 32,456.000.00

27416FUND: FYTBD FY26 OUT OF SCHOOL TIME
SALARIES 32,456.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32,456.000.00 100.051000

1000 32,456.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32,456.000.00 100.0Instruction Functions
0.00 0.00 32,456.00 100.027416 FYTBD FY26 OUT OF SCHOOL TIME 32,456.00 0.00 0.00
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27502FUND: NEXT GEN CTE
0.00 (37,741.72) 0.00 (9,050.33) (9,050.33)28,691.39GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 (37,741.72) 0.00 (9,050.33) (9,050.33)28,691.39
0.00 37,741.72 0.00 37,741.72 37,741.720.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 37,741.72 0.00 37,741.72 37,741.720.00

(109,761.00) 0.00 0.00 (37,741.72) 72,019.28(37,741.72)STATE FLOW-THROUGH GRANTS43202
(109,761.00) 0.00 0.00 (37,741.72) 72,019.28(37,741.72)

27502FUND: NEXT GEN CTE
SALARIES 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 (2,000.00)0.00 0.051000
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 9,664.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,664.000.00 100.055000
SUPPLIES 8,020.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,020.000.00 100.056000

1000 17,684.00 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 15,684.000.00 88.7Instruction Functions
SALARIES 88,057.00 0.00 61,537.40 70,180.83 17,876.178,643.43 20.351000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 17,323.01 19,732.77 (19,732.77)2,409.76 0.052000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 4,020.00 0.00 166.50 166.50 3,853.500.00 95.953000

2000 92,077.00 0.00 79,026.91 90,080.10 1,996.9011,053.19 2.2Support Services Functions
81,026.91 92,080.10 17,680.90 16.127502 NEXT GEN CTE 109,761.00 0.00 11,053.19
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31703FUND: SB-9 2020 STATE ALLOCATION
0.00 0.00 0.00 143,732.41 143,732.41143,732.41GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 0.00 0.00 143,732.41 143,732.41143,732.41

(143,732.41) 0.00 0.00 (143,732.41) 0.00(143,732.41)STATE FLOW-THROUGH GRANTS43202
(143,732.41) 0.00 0.00 (143,732.41) 0.00(143,732.41)

31703FUND: SB-9 2020 STATE ALLOCATION
SUPPLIES 143,732.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 143,732.410.00 100.056000

4000 143,732.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 143,732.410.00 100.0

0.00 0.00 143,732.41 100.031703 SB-9 2020 STATE ALLOCATION 143,732.41 0.00 0.00
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